FOR	M PTO-1595 RE	08-07-	. 20	100	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTM	MENT OF COMMERCE
1-31		IRRIEL MEN PRINT MEN MAN MAN				PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	102180	ገደኅ	35	rinal de	ocuments or copy the	pereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.			receiving party(ies)	
	Conrad A. Garvis	111 12 2			Senco Prod		_
	Paul Patterson						
	Kenneth P. Richied John T. Burke	i v ee		Internal A	ddress:		
	Kenneth P. Richied John T. Burke 8-5-0	2					,
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No					
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Ado	dress <u>848</u>	4 Broadwell Road	
	x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name						
	Other			City: Ci	incinnati	State: OH 2	ZIP: 45244
				<u> </u>		_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
	Execution Date: July	30, 2002		Additional n	ame(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/	154.054					
4.	If this document is being filed together with a ne		he ex	ecution date	e of the appl	ication is:	
	A Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.	.(s)		
		/154,954					
	251	134,734					
	•						
_	NT 1 11 11 C	Additional nu					
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde Concerning document should be mailed:	ence	6.	i otai num	iber of appli	cations and patents	involved: 1
	Name: Ralph J. Skinkiss						
		i i	7.		(37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 40.00)
	Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD	LLC		x Encl			
				Auth	iorized to be	charged to deposit	account
							
	Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER			***			
	201 East Fifth Street		8.	Deposit A	ccount Num	ber	
	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:	45202		(Attach	dunlicate cor	by of this page if payi	ng hy denosit
				count)	dapneate cop	of this page it pays	ng by deposit
		DO NOT USE T	THIS	SPACE			
9 9	Statement and signature.						
. ,	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information i	is tru	e and corre	ect and any o	uttached convis a t	rue conv of the
	original document.	o ngo manon i	+1 41				no copy of the
				// .	,		0 30-02
_I	Ralph J. Skinkiss 26,105 Name of Person Signing, Registration Number		_(Signatura		Doto
	radine of reison Signing, Registration Number	L1			Signature		Date
						g cover sheet,	4
		atta	achm	ents, and do	ocument		

08/06/2002 GTON11 00000268 29154954 01 FC:581 40.

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013147 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Conrad A. Garvis, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9672 Coventry Court, City of Mason, State of Ohio, and Paul Patterson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10129 Bolingbrooke Drive, City of Cincinnati, State of Ohio, and Kenneth P. Richied, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6103 Shawna Court, City of Liberty Township, State of Ohio, and John T. Burke, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4364 Ireton Road, City of Williamsburg, State of Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a HAND HELD NAILER, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on February 1, 2002, Serial No. 29/154,954, and

WHEREAS, Senco Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; including, but not limited to, the right to recover damages for infringement which occurs prior to the date of this assignment; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1

PATENT REEL: 013147 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.							
Conrad A. Garvis							
STATE OF Ohio) SS: COUNTY OF Hamilton)							
Sworn to and subscribed before this <u>Adnd</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2002.							
Notary Public LINDA A HANLEY Notary Public, Suits of Onlo My Commission Exa. Scie. 24, 1032 Aul Juttism Paul Patterson							
STATE OF Ohio) COUNTY OF Butler)							
JESSICA BRIGHT Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires							

2

Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 30, 2006

Notary Public

PATENT

STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF Butler)	SS:
Sworn to and subscribed before this 10	day of June, 2002.
KAREN L. MEIE Notary Public, State My Commission Expires Au	of Ohio
STATE OF <u>Hamilton</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Hamilton</u>)	SS:
Sworn to and subscribed before this <u>A</u>	<u>nd</u> day of May, 2002.
	Honda a. Hanley Notary Public UNDA A HANLEY There is the Service Onto No Decrease the Service 32 2007

3

PATENT ___REEL: 013147 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 08/05/2002